· 40mm-thick sound insulation
·  High energy efficiency and low
consumption
·  Models: CKD  CKDR
IE2-IE3 Motors
·  Models: CKD/EW  CKDR/EW
High-efficiency IE4 Industrial
Brushless EC Motors

On	request:
•	 Special	windings	for	different	voltages.
Order code
CKD 250                   4 T    1.5
Inlet	diameter
in	mm
CKD:	Multi-blade	impeller
CKDR:	Impeller	with
backward-curved	blades
Number	of	motor	poles
M:	Single-phase
T:	Three-phase
Motor	power	in	HP
CKD
CKDR
CKD-250-4T-1.5 1420 4.33 2.50 1.10 3160 69 44
CKD-280-4T-3 1445 8.36 4.83 2.20 4880 73 59
CKDR-280-2T-1 2840 2.91 1.68 0.75 2090 71 38
CKDR-280-2M-1 2810 4.62 - 0.75 2090 71 43
CKDR-315-2T-1.5 2860 4.20 2.40 1.10 3900 72 55
CKDR-355-4T-0.5 1370 2.02 1.17 0.37 2660 60 51
CKDR-355-4M-0.5 1400 2.76 - 0.37 2660 60 53
CKDR-400-4T-0.75 1370 2.87 1.66 0.55 3770 56 66
CKDR-400-4M-0.75 1400 3.93 - 0.55 3770 56 71
CKDR-450-4T-1 1410 3.10 1.79 0.75 5020 60 76
CKDR-450-4M-1 1410 5.05 - 0.75 5020 60 77
CKDR-500-4T-1.5 1420 4.33 2.50 1.10 7440 62 102
CKDR-560-4T-3 1445 8.36 4.83 2.20 11030 65 122
Model Speed
(r/min)
Maximum admissible
current (A)
230V   400V
Installed power
(kW)
Maximum airflow
(m3/h)
Sound pressure
level
dB(A)
Weight
approx.
(Kg)
Technical characteristics
CKD
CKDR
Grease	drain
Erp. BEP (best efficiency point) characteristics
MC	 Measurement	category
EC	 Efficiency	category
	 S		Static
	 T 		Total
VSD	 Variable-speed	drive
SR	 Specific	ratio
ηe[%]	 	 Efficiency
N	 	 Degree	of	efficiency
[kW]	 	 Input	power
[m3/h]	 	 Airflow
[mmH2O]	 Static	or	total	pressure	(According	to	EC)
[RPM]	 	 Speed
The	specified	values	are	determined	according	to	free	field	measurements	of	pressure	and	sound	levels	in	dB(A)	at	an	equivalent	distance	of
twice	the	fan’s	span	plus	the	turbine’s	diameter,	with	a	minimum	of	1.5	m.
Acoustic features
Sound power Lw(A) spectrum in dB(A) via frequency band in Hz. Values taken at outlet with average airflow.
CKD-250-4 53 79 74 73 66 67 60 60
CKD-280-4 53 82 78 76 70 71 63 63
CKDR-280-2 53 67 73 74 76 77 73 71
CKDR-315-2 50 67 77 77 79 79 74 71
CKDR-355-4 43 62 64 65 68 67 61 55
Model 63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000 Model 63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000
CKDR-400-4 41 60 62 63 65 64 58 53
CKDR-450-4 45 66 67 67 68 69 64 58
CKDR-500-4 49 68 64 69 74 68 63 60

IE4
CKD/EW
Order code
CKD/EW            400                4                          1.5                    B     T                       D
CKD/EW:	Multi-blade	impeller
CKDR/EW:	Impeller	with
backward-curved	blades
“Efficient	work”
Maximum	speed:
	2=2850	rpm
	4=1410	rpm
Inlet	diameter
in	mm
Motor	power
(HP)
Motors:
Brushless
industrial
E.C.
M:	Fitted	with	VSD1/B,
electronic	variable
speed	drive,
single-phase	220-240	V
50/60	Hz.
T:	Fitted	with	VSD3/B,
electronic	variable
speed	drive,
three-phase	380-415	V
50/60Hz.
D:	Standard	version,
VSD	supplied
programmed
for	constant	speed.
P:	VSD	supplied
programmed	to	control
pressure	and
Si-Presión	pressure	transmitter
K:	VSD	supplied
programmed	and	built	into
a	BOXPRES	KIT/B	box.
Technical characteristics
CKD/EW-250-4-1.5 300/1410 11.25 VSD1/B-0,75 2.65 VSD3/B-1,5 1294 670/3160 35/69 44
CKDR/EW-280-2-1 300/2850 8.15 VSD1/B-0,75 1.92 VSD3/B-0,75 927 220/2090 22/71 38
CKDR/EW-315-2-1.5 300/2850 11.80 VSD1/B-0,75 2.78 VSD3/B-1,5 1343 410/3900 23/72 55
CKDR/EW-355-4-0.5 300/1410 3.96 VSD1/B-0,37 0.93 VSD3/B-0,75 451 570/2660 26/60 51
CKDR/EW-400-4-0.75 300/1410 5.82 VSD1/B-0,37 1.37 VSD3/B-0,75 662 800/3770 22/56 66
CKDR/EW-450-4-1 300/1410 7.94 VSD1/B-0,75 1.87 VSD3/B-0,75 903 1070/5020 26/60 76
CKDR/EW-500-4-1.5 300/1410 11.25 VSD1/B-0,75 2.65 VSD3/B-1,5 1294 1580/7440 28/62 102
Model Speed Single-phase VSD
230 V 50/60 Hz
Three-phase VSD
400 V 50/60 Hz
Maximum
electrical